Case No.15-1813-EL-REN Bettencourt, Tim & Katy Residence - T & K Bettencourt

From: Jennifer Fogle [mailto:jennifer.fogle@srectrade.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 07, 2016 2:24 PM

To: Christopher, Mahila <mahila.christopher@puc.state.oh.us>

Subject: Re: PUCO Case No. 15-1813-EL-REN Bettencourt, Tim & Katy Residence - T & K Bettencourt [

ref:_00D80MOiZ._50080nhavC:ref]

Hello Mahila,

Yes, you have my permission to file the affidavit from the source file in the original reply.

Thank you,

Jennifer Fogle

On Thu, Jan 7, 2016 at 2:16 PM, <u>mahila.christopher@puc.state.oh.us</u> <mahila.christopher@puc.state.oh.us> wrote:

Hi Jennifer,

Thank you for your prompt response. If I file the same document that was filed yesterday, I am not sure if the affidavit image will be clear. With SRECTrade's permission I could possibly file the affidavit that was uploaded under 'Source File' in the <u>original Reply</u>? Let me know if I have your permission to file the affidavit from the Source File.

Thank you

Mahila Christopher

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Rates and Analysis Department Utility Analyst (614) 728-6954 PUCO.ohio.gov





This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may be publicly available to anyone who requests it.



Affidavit for Application for Certification as an Eligible Ohio Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Please he advised that all applicant's contact information, including address and telephone number, will be made public and is not subject to confidential treatment. Additionally, any information pertaining to trade secrets contained within the application will be made public unless filed under seal with a motion for protective order, pursuant to Rule 4901-1-24 of the Ohio Administrative Code.

Case Number: 15-1813-EL-REN

Facility Address: 1114 W Lake Rd.

Chip, MI 48420 *Correct city is CLIO

allyson Browne 12/31/2015

Name of person making this affidavit: Allyson Browne

State of State of California
County of County of San Francisco

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:

P. WILSON
Commission No 2086270 & NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expres OCTOBER 16, 2018

Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

document to which this certificate is attached, and not

the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

- 1. I am authorized to and do hereby make this affidavit on behalf of the Applicant,
- All facts and statements made in the application for certification, including all attachments and supplemental information or filings, are true and complete to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief,
- 3. The facility has obtained or will obtain and will maintain all required local, state, and federal environmental permits,
- I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Alux On Brutune Director of Regulatory Affairs & General Counsel Signature of Affairs & Title

Sworn and subscribed before me this 26 day of October 2015 Month/Year

Notary

My commission expires on OCT 16, Z#18

State of California County of San TRacisco Subscribed and sworn to for attention before me on this 26 day of CCT by

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature (seal)

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

1/7/2016 3:50:14 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-1813-EL-REN

Summary: Response electronically filed by Ms. Mahila Christopher on behalf of Mr. Steven Eisenberg